ADDENDUM NO. 4
September 1, 2023

Owner: City of Midwest City
Project Name: North Side Utilities Sanitary Sewer Project
Plummer Project No.  3435-003-01

This Addendum is a part of Contract and clarifies, corrects or modifies original Bid Documents, dated
August 11, 2023. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided on this form and include
with your Bid Documents; failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

A. Bid Time:
1. The Bid Time is being changed from 2:00 PM on September 7, 2023 to 3:00 PM on September 7,
2023, Refer to the Specifications Revisions below.

B. Clarifications and Questions:
1. QUESTION: The specs call for the height of the chain link to be as indicated on drawings which is
6’ but the detail shows 8'...Please clarify.
a. ANSWER: The fence height shown in the plan was updated in Addendum #1 to be 8'.
2. QUESTION: It calls for the fence posts to be in a mow strip. Will we be setting our posts first then
have them pour the mow strip around our fence posts?
a. ANSWER: The means and methods of pouring the mow strip is up to the Contractor.
3. QUESTION: The drawings show the fence to have warning signs on the gates, are we to provide
the signs and install them?
a. The Contractor is responsible for providing and installing the warning signs in accordance
with the details and specifications of the project.

C. Specifications Revisions:
1. NOTICE TO BIDDERS (NTB — Previusly updated in Addendum #3):
a. Change the Bid Time in the first sentence from “2:00 PM” to “3:00 PM".

2. SECTION 43 05 25, COMMON REQUIREMENTS FOR PUMPS (Updated in Addendum #1):
a. Refer to PART 1, Section 1.8 Warranty, A.1:
i. Change the Standard Warranty Period from “Five (5) Years” to “Two (2) Years”.

Attachments:
e None

This addendum consists of 1 page(s)/sheet(s).

Approved by ENGINEER/ARCHITECT

Acknowledged by BIDDER

END OF SECTION

PLUMMER ASSOCIATES, INC. AD4-PAGE10F1 FINAL
3435-003-01 ADDENDUM #4 SEPTEMBER 2023



